OFFICE OF THE ELECTION COMMISSIONER FOR DISTRICT COUNCIL TRIPURA: AGARTALA

No.F.2 (1)/ EC/DC/GEN-ELEC/2020/17806 - 17817

Date: - 12/03/2021

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of the earlier Notification No.F.2 (1)/SEC/DC/GEN-ELEC/2020/17591-17600, dated 04/03/2021 of the Commission, the undersigned in pursuance of the provisions of sub-rule (2) and (3) of Rule-17 and also Rule 38 of the Tripura Tribal Areas Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Election and Conduct of Business) Rules,1985, hereby reschedules the date of Poll, date of counting of votes and date before which the process of election shall be completed for the election to District Council Constituencies and notifies the fresh schedule for the said events of Election as mentioned in the schedule below:

REVISED SCHEDULE OF ELECTION

Sl. No.	Events	Date	Day & Time
1	2	3	4
1	Date of Poll	06/04/2021	Tuesday , from 7.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.
2	Date of Counting of Votes	10/04/2021	Saturday, from 8.00A.M. onwards
3.	Date before which the process of Election shall be completed	16/04/2021	Friday

Other events of election as notified vide Notification No.F.2 (1)/SEC/DC/GEN-ELEC/2020 /17591-17600 dated 04/03/2021 shall remain un-changed.

(M.L. Dey) / Council Election Commissioner for District Council Tripura

To:

- 1. All RO (SDM) of District Council Constituencies for information & necessary action.
- 2. All District Election Officer, (District Magistrate) for information & necessary action.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to H.E., the Governor of Tripura.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tripura
- 3. The Chief Secretary, Government of Tripura
- 4. The Chief Electoral Officer, Tripura.
- 5. The Secretary, TW Department, Government of Tripura.
- 6. The Chief Executive Officer, TTAADC, Khumulwng.
- 7. The Director, Tribal Welfare Department, Government of Tripura.
- 8. The Director, GA (Printing & Stationary) Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala for information, with a request to arrange for publication of the above Notification in an Extra Ordinary Issue of the Tripura Gazette and to Supply 20 (Twenty) copies of the aforesaid Notification to the office of the Election Commissioner for District Council, Agartala, Tripura.

(P.Bhattacharjee)
Secretary to the
Election Commissioner for District Council